(ii) several judicial deposits referring to labor lawsuits in progress. 

24. SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY  

(a) Capital 

As of September 30, 2023, Company’s capital totals R$ 2,454,716 fully paid-up (R$ 2,249,716 as of 

December 31, 2022) represented by 527,481,598 (five hundred twenty-seven million, four hundred eighty-

one thousand and five hundred ninety-eight) common shares (494,939,864 common shares as of 

December 31, 2022). 

On June 9, 2023, a capital increase in the amount of R$ 76.00 (seventy-six reais) was approved, through 

the issue of 12,541,734 (twelve million, five hundred forty-one thousand, seven hundred thirty-four) common, 

nominative, book-entry shares, with no par value, resulting from the Unity Group’s business combination; 

this transaction was for the purpose of paying the subscription warrant for payment to the former partners of 

Unity Group.  

On June 20, 2023, the Company carried out a capital increase in the total amount of R$ 205,000 (two

[...]

On June 9, 2023, part of the bonus was subscribed with the issue of 12,541,734 

shares for the amount of R$ 0.0000571 and R$ 0.00000058. 

Due to the net indebtedness, determined after closing the transaction, a negative price adjustment equivalent 

to 1,343,426 (one million, three hundred forty-three thousand, four hundred twenty-six) shares of 

Oncoclínicas was calculated, considering the projection of average closing price of Oncoclínicas’ shares. 

The Company recognized R$ 6,677 arising from the negative price adjustment on June 30, 2023 as a contra 

entry to goodwill acquired in a business combination.